Attachment F



ATTACHMENT F - SUMMARY OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

GHD Inc.
(Multi-Year Agreement (MYA) #3200%4956)
PSA / Board of Supervisors / PSA/Amendment
Contracts/Purchasing Approval Amount/Increase and Term/Extension PSA Total
Amendment
PSA February 25, 2020 / Original Amount: $460,174 $460.174
February 28, 2020 Original Term: February 25, 2020 to February 25, 2023 ’

N/A / No Amount Increase

Amendment No. 1 Extended Term to February 25, 2024 $460,174
November 15, 2022 ..

Updated Provisions

Increases Amount by $93,966
No Term Extension $554,140
Updates Rate Schedule effective February 26, 2024

Pending /

Amendment No. 2 Pending

Page 1 of 1






